COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE

SHERIFE'S REAL ESTATE FINAL COST SHEET

T}) e @q}'i (!bﬁé f‘i»; 5 VS 7‘: 7] 15‘(,}(,*”,/‘ L |

NO. )13 ED NO. M3/ FiE n
DATE/TIME OF SALE: ?ﬁ;:? < M

BID PRICE (INCLUDES COS'T) § &35, 70

POUNDAGE — 2% OF BID $ 73,73

TRANSFER TAX — 2% OF FAIRMKT ~ §

MISC. COSTS $
TOTAL AMOUNT NEEDED TO PURCIHASE s 5707, H<
PURCHASER(Sy.
ADDRESS:
NAMES(S) ON DEED: ,ﬂ ) ,,Q\,,\,/~
PURCHASER(S) SIGNATURE(S):
iy o : ”_/
TOTAL DUE: § 57/ -8
LESS DEPOSIT: § /300

DOWN PAYMENT: $

TOTAL DUE IN 8 DAYS s 2357 Ls~




SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain Earl D. Mordan, Jr.

Sheriff Chief Deputy
r Plaintiff Defendant i
JP MORGAN CHASE BANK VS, TERRI A BOUDMAN
L _
Attorney for the Plaintiff: Sheriff's Sale Date: Wednesday, February 5, 2014
KML LAW GRCUP, P.C . .
' ) Writ of Execution No. : 2013CV1131
701 MARKET STREET
PHILADELPHIA, PA 191086 Advance Sheriff Costs: $1,350.00
Location of the real estate; 107 A KNOB MOUNTAIN ROAD, BERWICK, PA 18603
Sheriff Costs
Advertising Sale (Newspaper) $15.00
Aclvertising Sale Bills & Copies $17.50
Crying Sale $10.00
Docketing $15.00
Levy $15.00
Mailing Costs $42.00
Posting Handbill $15.00
Press Enterprise Inc. $2.777.22
Prothonotary, Acknowiedge Deed $10.00
Sheriff Automation Fund $50.00
Sheriffs Deed $35.00
Solicitor Services $75.00
Transfer Tax Form $25.00
Web Posting $100.00
Service $180.00
Service Mileage $24.00
Distribution Form $25.00
Copies $6.00
Notary Fee $10.00
Tax Claim Search $5.00
Surcharge $130.00
Total Sheriff Costs $3,581.72
Distribution Costs
Recording Fees $55.00
Total Distribution Costs $55.00
Grand Total: $3,636.72

Sheriff's poundage cost will be calculated according to the current law and added to the Sheriffs’ costs after the sale.

Columbia County Sheriff, Bloomsburg, P_enngyw‘_ania_, 1?81_5, (570) 389-5622, (570)-389-5625 (fax)

sk




KML LAW GROUP, P.C.
SUIE 5000, MELLON INDEPENDENCE CEMNTER
701 MARKET ST. PHILADELPHIA, PA 19106
(215} 627-1322
info@kmllawgroup.com

PAY TO THE

ORDEROF  SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
TWO THOUSAND THREE HUNDRED FIFTY-NINE AND 45 / 100 ~~r~~

Sheriff's Office
PO Box 380
Bloomsburg PA, 17813

MEMO 123530/ Boudman

iR

F<RSTRUST _
800.220BANK / firstrust.com
3.7380-2360

6.18-

(2/28/2014

$*2,359.45

MORTGAGE DiSBURSEMENT ACCOUNT

AUTHORIZED SIGNATURE

o Karn
/

1.

GG 7R0058® 1K23IE073IBOWL YO Le07aboim

ED Security features. Details on back.




KML LAW GROUP, P.C.
Suite 3000 BNY Mellon Independence Center
701 Market Street
Philadelphia, PA 19106
www.kmllawgroup.com

Fcbruary 25, 2014

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
Real Estate Division

Sheriff's Office

PO Box 380

Rloomsburg, PA 17815

RE: IPMORGAN CHASE BANK, NA vs. TERRI A. BOUDMAN
Sale Book/Writ No.: /
Docket Number; 2013-CV-1131
Sale Date: 02/05/2014
Property Address: 107 A Knob Mountain Road Berwick, PA 18603

To the Sherift:

Enclosed are Transter Tax Affidavits and an Assignment of Bid with regard to the above-captioned matter.
Please deed the property to:

FEDERAL NATIONAL MORTGAGE ASSOCIATION
14221 Dallas Parkway, Suite 1000
Dallas, TX 75254-2942

If funds are required to settle with the Sheriff and they are not enclosed, please email the cost shect
to the below email address. Plecase notify our office when the deed is recorded.

KML LAW GROUP, .C.
Lisa A. Lanci, Legal Assistant
FC Spccial Services/Post Sale
215-825-6384 (Direct Phone)
215-825-6444 (Fax)

llanci@kmllawgroup.com

Loretta Crespo, Paralegal

FC Special Services/Post Sale
215-825-6344 (Direct Phone)
215-825-6444 (Fax)
lerespoi@kmllawgroun.com

Loclosed: {if applicable)

Sherils Costs Sheet showing Balamee Due ol §

KML Check Number

Settlement Amountis) $,
Loan Type CONVENTIONAL
KM #123330FC
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pennsylvania
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Bureau of Indtvklual Taes
20 BOM 280
Harrtebura, PA 171:8-nhim 3

REALTY TRANSFER TAX
STATEMENT OF VALUE

See Reverse for Instructions

RECORDER’S USE

Stale Tax Paid

Book Number

Page Mumber

Date Recorded

Complete each section and file in duplicate with Recorder of Deeds when (1) the full valuelfconsideration is/is not set forth in the deed, (2) when
the deed is without consideration, or by gift, or (3) a tax exemption is claimed. A Statement of Value is not required if the transfer is wholly

exempt from tax based on: (1) family relationship {2) public utility easement. If more space is needed, attach additional sheet{s).

A. CORRESPONDENT - All inquiries may be directed to the following person:

Name
KML LAW GROUP, P.C.

Telephone Number:

(215) 627-1322

Mailing Address
701 Market Street, Suite 5000 - BNY Independence Center

State
PA

City
Philadelphia

ZIP Code
19106-1532

B. TRANSFER DATA

C. DATE OF ACCEPTANCE OF DOCUMENT February 25,

2014

Grantor{s)/Lessor{s}
SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Grantee(s)/Lessea(s)

FEDERAL NATIONAL MORTGAGE ASS0OCIATION

Street Address Street Address

Sheriff's Office, PO Box 380 14221 Dallas Parkway, Suite 1000,

City State Zip City State Zip
Bloomsburg PA 17815 Dallas TX 75254-
D. REAL ESTATE LOCATION

Street Address City, Township, Borough

107 A Knob Mountain Road

Berwick — Briar Creelk Township

County

Cnlnmhbia

School District

07-08-017

Tax Parcel Number

E. VALUATION DATA — WAS TRANSACTION PART OF AN ASSIGNMENT OR RELOCATION? OO0Y _.‘—,-QN

1. Actual Cash Caonsideration 2. Other Consideration 3. Total Consideration
S3.581.72 + ={)- =S3.581.72

4, County Assessed Value 5. Common Level Ratio Factor 6. Fair Market Values
$25,673.00 X 3.55 =$91,139.15

F. EXEMPTION DATA

1a. Amount of Exemption Claimed

100%

100%

1b. Percentage of Grantor's Interest in Real Estate

100%

Lo, Pereentage of Grantor’s Interest conveved

Check Appropriate Box Below for Exemption Claimed

Will or intestate succession

Transfer from a trust. Date of transfer into the trust

(WMAME OF DECELENT)

Transfer to a trust. {(Attach complete copy of trust agreement identifying all beneficiaries.)

(ESTATE FILE NUMBER)

Carrective deed. {Attach copy of the prior deed).

TRANSTER TAX #12 U.5.C. 1723 A.© (2).
—

p

u%uca LU0 OC C

Other (Please explain exemption claimed, if other than listed above.)

If trust was amended attach a copy of original and amended trust.
Transfer between principal and agent/straw party. {Attach copy of agencyfstraw party agreement.)

Transfers to the commonwealth, the U.S. and instrumentalities by gift, dedication, condemnation or in lieu of con-
dempation. {If condemnation or in lieu of condemnation, attach copy of resalution.}.

Transfer from mortgagor to a holder of a mortgage in default. (Aftach copy of morntgage and notefassignment).

Statutory corporate consolidation, merger or division. (Attach copy of articles )

FANNIE MAEL IS AN EXEMPT CORPORATION. THE

Under penalties of law or ordi "n)ce, I declare that | have examined this Statement, including accompanying information, and to the best of my

knowledge and belief, it is {7 gf(‘;brrect and complegg!‘

&GNATUREOFCGRRESPQEEEFtﬁRRESPONSm E PARTY
o, ’
A 4 ) . ‘

DATE

February 25, 2014

FAILURE 'EE)"/C()MPLETE THIS lﬁe‘lé\fl PROPERLY OR ATTACH APPLICABLE DOCUMENTATION MAY RESULT IN

THE RERCORDER’S REFUSAL TO RECORD THE DEED




SHERIFF’S SALE COST SHEET

VS,
NO. ED  NO. JD DATE/TIME OF SALE
- DOCKET/RETURN $15.00
SERVICE PER DEF, \FRAIL
- LEVY (PER PARCEI, $15,00
~ MAILING COSTS § .00

— ADVERTISING SALE BILLS & COPIES  §17.50
=~ ADVERTISING SALE (NEWSPADPER) $15.00

MIILEAGE 1180
— POSTING HANDBILL $15.00
— CRYING/ADJOURN SALL $10.00
-~ SHERIFF'S DEED $35.00
- TRANSFER TAX FORM $25.00
DISTRIBUTION TORM ‘BZ"/D 00
COPIILS
NOTARY S f@,fgg R
TOTAL #F#k ook ok ok ok dok Fok ok cb‘"f' ~f,q L0
- WEB POSTING $150.00
— PRIISS ENTERPRISE INC. § ITVEF S
— SOLICITORS SERVICES $75.00
TOT AT, %% ook deok koo e Fok ok ook 4ok 5 e, S
_____ PROTHONOTARY (NOTARY) $10.00
RECORDER OF DEEDS $ SS’\ 06
TOTAL s o o ok o ok ok o ok ook o ok R o Rk ok § O k2 é\ {0
REAL ESTATE TAXES:
BORO, TWP & COUNTY 20 $
SCHOOIL DIST, 20 s
DELINQULENT 20 $ T,00
TOTAL % sk som desk s otk feokohodokokok $ S‘OC)
MUNICIPAL FEES DUE:
SEWER 20 $
WATER 20 $
TOT AT, *% % kkddor stk dorsdordok ok & $ - O
SURCHARGE FEE (DSTE) $ 130,20 B
MISC. S _
$

TOTAL *** %k sk stk sdor s kkkads ik ¢

TOTAL COSTS (OPENING BID) $ 35636, T



COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE

SHERIFT'S REAL ESTATE FINAL COST SHEET

’Tz‘o Mg {:chm Chese r‘mm \r‘?//{g 27 f;*f“ff:é‘n

NO__ )75 ED NO._ 3/ 20 S ID

DATE/TIME OF SALE: faf & 140

BID PRICE (INCLUDES COST) $ SE367H

POUNDAGE — 2% OF BID s 7,73

TRANSFER TAX — 2% OF FAIRMKT  §

MISC. COSTS 3

TOTAL AMOUNT NCEEDED TO PURCHASE s 5 fﬂ’% i‘a’

PURCHASER(S):

ADDRESS: |

NAMES(S) ONDEED: : /.»{

PURCHASER(S) SIGNATURE(S): ~
TOTAL DUE: § 570 f , Lr
LRSS DEPOSIT: 5 /3000
DOWN PAYMENT: $
TOTAL DUE IN 8 DAYS s 2357 45~



SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain Earf D. Mordan, Jr.

Sheriff Chief Deputy
r Plaintiff Defendant 1
JP MORGAN CHASE BANK Vs, TERRIA BOUDMAN
- |
Attorney for the Plaintiff: Sheriff's Sale Date: Wednesday, February &5, 2014
KML LAW GROUR, P.C. . .
: Writ of E t No. : 2013CVv113
701 MARKET STREET it of Execution Be 1133
PHILADELPHIA, PA 19106 Advance Sheriff Costs: $1,350.00
Loacation of the real estate: 107 A KNOB MOUNTAIN ROAD, BERWICK, PA 18533
Sheriff Costs
Advertising Sale {Newspaper) 315 CO
Advertising Sale Bills & Copies $17.50
Crying Sale 510.00
Oocketing 315.00
Levy $15.00
Mailing Costs F42 00
Posting Handkill $15.00
Fress Enterprise Inc. R2VFT22
Prothonotary, Acknowledge Deed $10.00
Sheriff Aztomation Fund $50.00
Sheriff's Deed 53560
Sclicitor Services $75.00
Transfer Tax [ orm $25.00
Web Posting $100.0C
Service $180 0G
Service Mileage $24.00
Distrinuticn Form $25.00
Copies $6.00
Natary Fee $10.00
Tax Claim Search $5.00
Surcharge $130.00
Total Sheriff Costs $3,581.72
Distribution Costs
Recording Fess } 355,00
Total Ristribution Costs $55.00
Grand Tetal: $3,636.72

Shenfl's poundage cost will be calculated according to the current law and added to tha Sheriffs’ cos's afler the sa‘e.

Columbia County Sheriff, Bloomsburg, F’ennsy[vania_, 17815, (570) 389-5622, (570)-389-5625 {fax}




KML LAW GROUP, P.C.

Surre 5000 BNY MELLON INDEPESDENCT, CENTER
T01 MARKET STREET
PHILADELPINA, PA 19106
WWW.KMLLAWGROU,COM

January 24, 2014

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
Sherift's Otfice

PO Box 380

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

RE: Neo. 2013-CV-1131
TERRI A. BOUDMAN

Real Iistate Division:
The above case may be sold on February 05, 2014. It has been properly served in
accordance with Rule 3129,
Very truly yours,

KML Law Group, P.C.



KMIL LAW GROUP, P.C.

Suite 5000

BNY Mellon Independence Center
701 Market Street

Philadelphia, PA 19106-1532
215-627-1322

Attormey for Plaintiff

123530FC

CF: 08/29/2013
SD: 02/05/2614
$128,003.48

JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, NA IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
c/0 3415 Vision Drive
Columbus, OH 43219 of Columbia County

Plamtiff

Vs. CIVIL ACTION — LAW
TERRIA. BOUDMAN ACTION OF MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
Morigagor(s) and
Record Owner(s) Term
' No. 2013-CV-1131

107 A Knob Mountain Road
Berwick, PA 18603

Defendant(s)

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE
PURSUANT TO Pa.R.C.P. 3129.2 (c) (2)

Veronica Cosme, an employee of KML Law Group, P.C., counsel of Plaintifl, hereby certifies that
service on the Defendants of the Notice of Sheriff Sale was made by:

X) Personal Service by the Sheriff's Office/competent adult (copy of return attached).

) Certitied mail by KMI. Law Group, P.C. (original green Postal return receipt attached).

) Certified mail by Sheriff's Office.

) Ordinary mail by KML Law Group, P.C. to Attorney for Defendant(s) of record (proof of mailing

attached).

(
(
(
(

() Acknowledgment of Sheriff's Sale by Attorney for Defendant(s) (proof of acknowledgment attached).

() Ordinary mail by Sheriff's Office to Attormey for Defendant(s) of record.

IF SERVICE WAS ACCOMPLISHED BY COURT ORDER.

() Premises was posted by Sheritf's Office/competent adult (copy of return attached).

() Certilied Mail & ordinary mail by Sheriff's Office (copy of return attached).

() Certified Mail & ordinary mail by KML Law Group, P.C. (original receipt(s) for Certified Mail
attached).

() Published in accordance with court order {copy of publication attached).

Pursuant to the Affidavit under Rule 3129 (copy attached), service on all lienholders (if any) has been made by
ordinary mail KML Law Group, P.C. {(copies of proofs of mailing attached),

The undersigned understands that the statements herein are subject to the penaltics provided by 18 Pa. C.S.A.
Section 4904.
Respectfully submitted,

Legal Assistant



IN THE COMMON PLEAS COURT OF COLUMBIA COUNTY PENNSYLVANIA

JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, NA; et seq. CASE and/or DOCKET No.: 2013-CVv-1131

Plaintiff (Petitioner) Sheriff's Sale Date: 2/5/2014

V.

TERRT A. BOUDMAN; et al.
Defendant (Respondent)

AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE

CJComplaint [“1Summons Other: NOTICE OF SALE

I, DENISE HINKLE, certify that T am cighteen years of age or ofder and that T am net a party to the action nor an employee nor relative of a party , and that ]
served TERRI A, BOUDMAN the above process an the 5 day of Noveraber, 2013, at 4:05 o'clock, PM, at 107 A KNOB MOUNTAIN ROAD BERWICK,
PA 18603 , County of Columbia, Commonwealth of Penasylvania:

Manner of Service:

< By handing a copy to the Defendant(s)

Deseription: Approximate Age 36-40 Height 54 Weight 110 Ruace WIHTE  Sex FEMALE  Hair BROWN
Military Sratus: Mine [[Jves Branch:

Commenwealib/State of __Fa }
} 88.
County of Berptl )
Belors me, the undersigned notary public, this day, persona]ly; appcared Pearst Haia i {e to me known, who being

duly sworn according to Jaw, deposces the following:

[ hereby swear or afiirm that the facts set forth in the loregoing Affidavit of Service are true and correst,

Z E ;_lm““- a:;LALQz Subscribed mW
(Signature of Affiant) this (2 , 20 (#

File Nomber:123530FC
Case [ #:3795719 Notary Public

i

i~ -
I
) Py

L Moisyy Puntic
Beging Ceuney



SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain Earl D.Mordan, Jr.

Sherff Chief Deputy
JP MORGAN CHASE BANK
Vs Case Number
2013CV1131

TERRI A BOUDMAN
| SHERIFF'S RETURN OF SERVICE

01/02/2014  10:00 AM - DEPUTY TYLER HINGJOSA, BEING DULY SWORN ACCORDING TO LAW, STATES
SERVICE WAS PERFORMED BY POSTING A TRUE COPY OF THE REQUESTED HANDBILL UFON
THE REAL ESTATE LOCATED AT 107 A KNOB MOUNTAIN ROAD, BERWICK, PA 18603.

Lo oo s B

TYLER HINOJOSA, DEFUTY

S0 ANSWERS,

TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN, SHERIFF

January 02, 2014

OOMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

Fotarlal Seal
Sarah Jane Klingaman, Notary Public
Town of Bloomsburg, Columbia County

NOTARY

Affirmead and subscribed o before me this
ZND day of JANUARY . 2014

Plaintiff Attorney: KML LAW GROUP, P.C:, 701 MARKET STREET, P LADELPHIA, PA15706

(e CourtySule Si'.éri."f. Taleosill, i



SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Chief Depuly

Sheriff

JE MORGAN CHASE BANK

VS,
TERRI A BOUDMAN

Case Number
2013CV1131

SHERIFF'S RETURN OF SERVICE

10/17/2013  03:00 PM - DEFUTY PAUL D'ANGELC, BEING DULY SWORN ACCORDING TO LAW, SERVED THE
REQUESTED NOTICE OF SALE, WRIT OF EXECUTION AND DEBTOR'S RIGHTS BY "PERSONALLY"
HANDING A TRUE COPY TQ A PERSON REPRESENTING THEMSELVES TQ BE CHEYENNE
RIDALL, WHO ACCEPTED AS "ADULT PERSON IN CHARGE" FOR TERR! A BOUDMAN AT 107 A

KNMOB MOUNTAIN ROAD, BERWICK, PA 18603,
@v- > 2

PAUL D'ANGELQ, DERUTY

S0 ANSWERS,

“TowetlyT, Chomudsin

October 18, 2013 TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN, SHERIFF

Sarah Jane

T Boomsburg, Corum
y bla Courty - |- .-
%mns-g---:.(_iouir;y

NOTARY

187TH day of \
Plaintiff Attorney: KML LAW GROUP, P.C., 701 MARKET STREET, PMADELPH!’A,'PAJ]Q‘IOS

o CourtySite Zhed, Teleosod. i

Affirmed and subscribed to before me this -
OCTOBER 2013 S/%Ae:ﬂ\ /Qc-ew %A—qm




- SHERIFF'S SALE

By Virtue of a Writ of Execution (Mortgage Foreclosure)
No. 2013Cv1131

Issued out of the Court of Common Pleas of Columbia County, Pennsylvania and to me directed, 1 will expose the

following described property at public saie at the Columbia County Courthouse in the Town of Bloomshburg, County
of Columbia, Commonwealth of Pennsylvania on: ]

WEDNESDAY, FEBRUARY 05, 2014
AT 9:00 O'CLOCK A.M.

All parties in interest and claimants are further notified that a proposed schedule of distribution will be on file in the
Sheriff's Office no later than thirty (30) days after the date of the sale of any property sold hereunder, and
distribution of the proceeds will be made in accordance with the schedule ten (10) days after said filing, unless
exceptions are filed with the Sheriff's Office prior thereto.

ALL THAT CERTAIN piece, parcel and tract of land situate in Briar Creek Township, Celumbia County, Pennsylvania, bounded and
described as follows, to-wit: '

BEGINNING at a set iron pin on the northern edge of a proposed fifty foot wide right-of--way, said point being the southeast corner
of lands herein deseribed; thence through lands now or formerly of Brian V. and Erika M. Camphbell along or near the narthern edge
of an existing driveway, South 84 degrees 14 minutes 45 seconds West, 132.16 feet to a setron pin; thence by the same, Norih 87
degrees 03 minutes 57 seconds West, 123.81 feet to a set iran pin; thenca through lands of said Campbell, North 05 degrees 04
minutes 09 seconds YWast, 28.38 feet to an iron pin set at the base of a light pole; thence through the same, North 88 degrees 43
minutes 46 seconds Wast, 155.52 fest to a setiron pin; thence through the same following a field line, Narth 19 degrees 18 minutes
58 seconds

VWest, G4 .85 feet fo a set iron pin; thence through [ands of said Campbell by the edge of a field, Narth 88 degrees 11 minutes 47
secords East, 440,46 feet {o a set iron pin; thence through the same. South 01 degrees 93 minutes 37 seconds East, 128.25 feat
to the place of BEGINNING.

CONTAINING 1.147 acres of land.

TOGETHER WITH AND UNDER AND SUBJECT to that partion of a 50 foot wide non-exdlusive access right-of-way described as
follows:

Beginning at an existing iron pipe situate at the seuthwest corner of lands now or formerty of Larry C. and Bonnie G. Kulp and the
western edge of the right-of-way of Stats Route No. 1012; thence by the western edge of the right-of-way of State Route No. 1012,
South 30 degrees 08 minutes 53 seconds West, 19.53 feet to a point: thence by the same, South 15 degrees 33 minutes 11
seconds West, 31.32 fest tn a point, thence thraugh lands now or formerly of Brian W. and Erika M. Campbel], South 78 degrees 31
minutes 22 seconds YWast, 29.86 feet ta a point on the 2astern line of a proposed 50 foot wide right-ofway; thence by the same,
Morth 02 degrees 48 minutes 03 seconds YWest, 50.30 feet to a point, thenee North 80 degrees 59 minutes 12 seconds East, 50.30
feet ta a peint on the western line of lands of said Kulp; thence along the same, South 02 degrees 48 minutes 03 seconds East,
5.12 feet to the point and place of beginning.

Said rght-of-way shall be used to service and provide access to the premises conveyed herein, remaining tands of Grantors, their
heirs and assigns, and to Lot Nos, 1, 2 and 3 in a prior subdivision of Grantors. Grantees, their heirs and assigns shall share
responsibility on a pro-rata basis for the reasonabis and necessary maintenance of the said 50 foot wide right-of-way, Grantees
respensibility for pro-rata maintenance shall be limited to the area of the rightofway described abave. Grantees, their heirs and
assigns, by this instrument have no right to wtilize the right-of-way nerth af the right-of-way described above.

TOGETHER WITH AND UNDER AND SUBJECT to a proposed non-exclusive fifty foot wide right-of-way described as foliows:
Beginning at a point on the wesiarn edge of an existing fifty foot wide right-of-way, said existing fifty foot wide right-of-way being
described in Columbia County Record Book 480, page 654, said beginning peint being South 78 degrees 31 minutes 2 seconds
West, 29.86 feet from a point an the western edge of the right-of-way of State Route No. 1012, thence through lands of Brian VW,
and Erika M. Campbell, South 80 degrees 59 minutes 12 seconds West, 250.48 feet to a point, thence through the same, South 84
degrees 14 minutes 26 seconds West, 54.91 feet fo a point; thence through the same, North 01 degree 53 minutes 37 secands
West, 50.11 feet to a point In line of lands above dascrbed; thence by lands above described, North 84 degrees 14 minutes 46
seconds Eagt, 50.11 feet to a set iron pin, said iron pin being the beginning peint of lands above described; thence through lands of
said Campbell, North 80 degrees 59 minutes 12 seconds East, 254 .50 feet o a point; thence by the weslern edge of the
aforementioned existing fifty foot wide right-of-way South 02 degrees 48 minutes 03 seconds East; 50.30 fest o the place of
beginning, comprising 0.350 acres of land.

Said right-of-way shall be used 1o service and provide access to the premises conveyed herein and remaining lands of Grantors,
their heirs and assigns. Grantees shall assume their rightful prorated share of costs and expenses which may hereafter be incurred
in connection with the reasonable ard necessary maintenance of the propesed 50 foot wide right-of-way servicing the lot of land
herein conveyed to the Grantees. This obligation s to be shared with all present and future owners of land in the subdivision tract of
which the corveyance is a part and shall be binding upon the Grantees, their hairs, successars and assigns. Granters will not be
responsitle to pay more than $200.00 per year for mairtenance of this right-cfaway.

TOGETHER WITH AND SUBJECT TO a proposed non exclusive access easement desciibed as follows:

Beginning at an iron pin set at the southwest comer of [ands abave described, thence along lands above described, Seuth 88
degrees 43 minutes 46 seconds East, 155.52 feet to an iron pin set at the base of alight pols; thence by the same, South 05
degrees 04 minutes 09 seconds East, 28.38 feet to a set iron pin, thence by the same, South 87 degrees 03 minutes 57 seconds
Fasi, 123.81 feet to a set iren pin; thence by the same Norih 84 degrees 14 minutes 46 seconds East, 82.04 feet to a point; thence
atong the western edge of a proposed fifty foot wide right-of-way (described above}, South 01 degree 53 minudes 37 seconds East,

T TGS et 1A A poeiat thisnee through lands of Brian W.-and Erika-M ;- Campbell,- South-84 degrees 14-minutes 48 seconds West - — s o

{c} TouatySiuila Shenif, Telaosoft, s,



CGOLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF'S SALE - Case No. 2013CV1131 Page 2 of 2

82,20 feet to a paint; thence through the sarme, North 87 degrees 03 minutes 57 seconds West, 266.89 feet to a point; thence
through the same, North 18 degrees 18 minutes 58 secends VWest, 47.1{ feet to the place of beginning, comprising 0.253 acres of
fand.

Said easement shall be used to service and provide access to the premises conveyed herein and ramaining lands of Grantors, their
heire and assigns. Grantees shall assume their rightful prorated share of costs and expenseas which may hereafter be incurred in
canneciion with the reasonable and necessary maintanance of the proposed 20 fool wide access easement servicing the ot of land
herain conveyed to the Grantees. This obligation is to ba shared with alf present and future owners of land in the subdivision tract of
which the conveyance is a part and shail be binding upon the Grantees, their heirs, successors and assigns, Grantors will not be
responsible to pay more than $200.00 per year for maintenance of this right-of-way.

EXHIBIT" A"

TOGETHER WITH a proposed sewage easement described as follows:

Beginning af a poirt on the southern edge of the above-described proposed acoess easement, said paint being South 84 degrees
14 minutes 45 seconds Yast, 50.22 fest from a point, the southeast comer of the propesed access easement on the western edge
of the proposed fitty foot wide righi-of-way; thence from the place of beginning through fands of Brian W. and Erika M. Campbell,
South 00 degrees 21 minutes 29 seconds East, 42,01 feet to a point; thence through the same, South 89 degrees 38 minutes 31
seconds West, 50.00 feet to a paint, thence through the same, North 00 degrees 21 minutes 28 seconds West, 40.05 feet 1o a point
on the southern edge of the abave described proposed access easemeant; thence by the southern edge of the proposed access
easement, South 87 degrees 03 minutes 57 seconds East, 18.18 feet to a point; thence by the same, North 84 degress 14 minutes
46 seconds East, 31.98 feet o the place of beginning, comprising 0.048 acres of land.

Grantess, their heirs, successars and assigns, shall assume al costs and expenses which may hereafter be incurred in conpection
with the maintenance of the sewage easement servicing the Iot of land herein conveyed to the Grantees, Said sewage easement
shall be maintained in accordance with all rules and regulations established by the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, Department of
Environmental Protection and other governiment agencies, as applicable.

The ahove described parcel, right-of-way and easements being more {ully shown on a subdivision plan prepared by Orangevilte
Surveying Consuitants, Inc., dated April 11, 2002, and recorded in Columbia County Map Book 8, page 180, UNDER AND
SUBJECT to all matters as shown cn said subdivision plan.

TAX, PARCEL #07-08-017

BEING KNOWN AS: 107 A Knob Mcountain Road, Berwick, PA 18603

PROPERTY ADDRESS: 107 A KNOB MOUNTAIN ROAD, BERWICK, PA 18603 i
UP1/ TAX PARCEL NUMEBER: 07-08-017

Seized and taken into execution to be sold as the property of TERR| A BOUDMAN in suit of JP MORGAN CHASE
BANK.

TERMS OF SALE: MINIMUM PAYNMENT AT TIME OF SALE: The greater of ten (10%) percent of the bid price or
costs (opening bid at sale). Minimum payment is to be paid in cash, certified check or cashier's check at time of
sale. REMAINING BALANCE OF BID PRICE: Any remaining amount of the bid price is to be paid within eight (8)
days after the sale in cash, certified check or cashier's check. IMPORTANT NOTICE FCR FAILURE TC PAY BID
PRICE: FAILURE TC PAY THE BID PRICE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THESE TERMS MAY RESULT IN SERICUS
FINANCIAL CONSEQUENCES TO THE BIDDER. DO NOT BID UNLESS FUNDS ARE AVAILABLE FOR PAYMENT
WITHIN THE PRESCRIBED TIME PERIOD. if the successful bidder failts to pay the bid price as per the above terms,
the Sheriff may elect to either sue the bidder for the balance due without a resale of the property, or to resell the
property at the bidder's risk and maintain an action agiainst the bidder for breach of contract. In the case of default
all sums paid by the bidder will be considered forfeited, but will he applied against any damages recoverable. The
defaulting bidder will be responsible for any attorney fees incurred by the sheriff in conneciton with any action
against the bidder in which the bidder is found liable for damages. If proceeds are payabie to the Plaintiff, the
proceeds check will be payable to Plaintiff, unless the Columbia County Sheriff's Office receives advance written
notice otherwise, signed by an authorized representation of the plaintiff.

e o TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN, Sheriff
v e pHEADELPHIA PA T T s - COLUMBIA.COUNTY, Pennsylvania S

) Goedy3 ke Sherilt, Telzosofl oc.
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KML LAW GROUP, P.C.

Suite 5000 — BNY Mellon Independence Center
701 Market Street

Philadelphia, PA 19106

215-825-6320

Attorney for Plaintiff

TEMORGAN CHASE BANK, NA
c/o 3415 Vision Drive
Columbus, OH 43219
Plamiiff

VS.

TERRI A. BOUDMAN
Mortgagor(s) and Record Owner(s)

167 A Knob Mountain Road
Berwick, PA 18603

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

of Columbia County
CIVIL ACTION - LAW

ACTION OF MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

Term
No. 2013-CV-1131

Delendani(s)

AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULFE 3129

JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, NA, Plaintiff in the above action, by and through an authorized employee
of its attornevs, KML Law Group, P.C,, sets forth as of the date the praecipe for the writ of execution was filed
the following information concerming the real property located at:

107 A Knob Mountain Road
Berwick, PA 18603

1.Name and address of Owner(s) or Reputed Owner({s):

TERRI A. BOUDMAN
107 A Knob Mountain Road
Berwick, PA 18603

2. Name and address of Defendant{s) in the judgment:

TERRI A. BOUDMAN
107 A Knob Mountain Road
Berwick, PA 18603

3. Name and last known address of every judgment creditor whose judgment is a record lien on the property to be
sold:

DOMESTIC RELATIONS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

PO Box 380

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

PADEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WELFARE - Burcau of Child Support Enforcement
Health and Welfare Bldg. - Room 432

P.O. Box 2675

Harrisburg, PA 17105-2675



4. Name and address of the last recorded holder of every mortgage of record;

BENEFICIAL CONSUMER DISCOUNT COMPANY 1/B/A BENEFICIAL
MORTGAGE CO. OF PENNSYLVANIA

417 Central Road, Ste 2

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

BENEFICIAL CONSUMER DISCOUNT CO.
961 Weigel Drive
Elmhurst, 1L 60126

BENEFICIATL. CONSUMER DISCOUNT CO.
POB 9068
Brandon, FL 33509

5. Name and address of every other person who has any record interest in or record lien on the property and
whose interest may be affecled by the sale;

6. Name and address of every other person of whom the plaintiff has knowledge who has any record interest in
the property which may be affected by the sale.

7. Name and address of every other person of whom the plaintiff has knowledge who has any interest in the
property which may be affected by the sale.

TENANTS/OGCCUPANTS
107 A Knob Mountain Road
Berwick, PA 18603

[ verify that the statements made in this affidavit are true and correct to the best of my personal
knowledge or information and belief. 1 understand that false statements herein are made subject to the penalties of
18 Pa. {.S. Scction 4904 relating to unsworn falsification (o authorities.

DATED: January 24, 2014 o /
KML Law Group, P.C,

BY: Veronica Cosme

Legal Assistant




COUNTY OF COLUMBIA
TAX CLAIM BUREAU
PO BOX 380
BLOOMSBURG Pa 17815

REAL ESTATE TAX CERTIFICATION

Date: 01/28/2014 Fee:

BOUDMAN TERRI A
107 -A KNOB MOUNTAIN RD
BERWICK PA 1B603

Assessment: 25,673
Balances as of 01/28/2014

YEAR TAX TYPE TAX AMOUNT
NO TAX CLAIM TAXES DUE

COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF
By:

55.00

Cert. NO: 17000

District: BRIARCREEK TWP

Deed: 20040 -0456
Location: 107 A KNOB MOUNTAIN R
Parcel Id:07 -08 -017-04,000

PENALTY DISCOUNT PAID

Per:

TIMOTHY CHAMBERLAIN

BALANCE



SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain Earl D. Mordan, Jr.

Shenft Chief Deputy
JP MORGAN CHASE BANK v Numbor
VS,
TERRI A BOUDMAN 2013CV1131

SHERIFF'S RETURN OF SERVICE

01/02/2014 10:00 AM - DEPUTY TYLER HINOJOSA, BEING DULY SWCORN ACCCRDING TO LAW, STATES
SERVICE WAS PERFORMED BY POSTING A TRUE COPY OF THE REQUESTED HANDEILL UPON
THE REAL ESTATE LOCATED AT 107 A KNOB MOUNTAIN ROAD, BERWICK, PA 18603,

’ 4‘14 ,éii /4-/{4-[,.{"""}'/%:1'5{.‘\
TYLER HINOJOSA, DEFUTY

50 ANSWERS,

“Tanotly T Chomdladita

January 02, 2014 TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN, SHERIFF

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
Rotarial Seal
Sarah Jane Kiingaman, Notary Public
Towm of Bloomsburg, Columbia County
My Cormimission Expires Oct. 4, 2016

NOTARY
Affirmed and subscribed to before me this

2ZND day of JANUARY , 2014

Plaintiff Aftorney: KML LAW GROUP, P.C., 701 MARKET STREET, PHILADELPHIA, PA 191086



SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deputy

JP MORGAN CHASE BANK
Vs, Case Number

TERRI A BOUDMAN 2013CV1131

SERVICE COVER SHEET

(oN1L50d)

Category: Real Estate Sale - Postirig - Sale Bi ¢ Zone: _
Manmer: _;<'Not'S';'3écified 5 e Expires: 11!08;2013 Warrant S

Notes:  SHERIFF'S SALEBILL

Name: ';{POSTING} _ o Served:  Personally - Adult In Charge 'LFQ,&t;éH_—') Other
Primary 107 A KiioB MOUNGANROAE 1 adaiti | o . . .
Address: .BERWICK, PA 18603 Charge:

LELLADELOZ

Phone: pos: Relation:

Alternate Date: P /7 iy . Time: ol
Address: 5 e . ET S

Phone: - Deputy: i 7 . Mileage:

Name:  KML LAW GROUP, P.C.

Date:

Time:

Mileage:

Deputy:

1.

£0981 Vd MOIMYIE ‘avOd NIVLNNOW SONM V L0}

O o @ |

£402/80/8 ) ‘dX3



SHERIF+'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Sheriff

Chief Deputy

Case Number
2013CWV1131

V5,

JP MORGAN CHASE BANK
TERRI A BOUDMAN

SHERIFF'S RETURN OF SERVICE

10/17/2013 03:00 PM - DEPUTY PAUL D'ANGELQ, BEING DULY SWORN ACCORDING TO LAW, SERVED THE
REQUESTED NOTICE OF SALE, WRIT OF EXECUTION AND DEBTOR'S RIGHTS BY "PERSONALLY"
HANDING A TRUE COPY TO A PERSON REPRESENTING THEMSELVES TO BE CHEYENNF
RIDALL, WHO ACCEPTED AS "ADULT PERSON IN CHARGE" FOR TERRI A BOUDMAN AT 107 A

KNOB MOUNTAIN ROAD, BERWICK, PA 18603
/?%L oA

PAUL D'ANGELO, DEPUTY

SO ANSWERS,

Tonotly T Chasfalein

October 18, 2013 TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN, SHERIFF

NOTARY

Affirmed and subscribed to before me this

18TH day of OCTOBER . 2013 ffufj cﬂ \H,Qﬂ_,q P

FPlaintiff Attorney: KML LAW GROUP, P C 701 MARKET STREET PMADELF’HIA FA 59106




SHERIF¥'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deputy

JP MORGAN CHASE BANK
VS,
TERRI A BOUDMAN

Case Number
2013CV1131

SERVICE COVER SHEET

Category Real Estate Sale Sa )

Manner: < Not Specmed >
Notes:

VS ST . M7 FbaTIAC
CRN CHV Conn/e75ivoas VAL

HH2Z /60)

Name:
Primary
Address:

Phone:

Address:

Phone:

Name:

.'TERRI A BOUDMA

e N ROAS
‘BERWICK, PA 18603

~ DOB:

KML LAWY (;'R_O'UP, PC

Expires:

gPLAINTIFF NOTICE OF SHERIFF’ S SALE AND DEBTOR'S RIGHTS

Served:

Aduit in
Charge:

Relation:
Date:

Deputy:

Phone:

: 11!08!2013

Wamant: .

Personally Adultln Charge Posted Other

Cafx ﬁiera? )

S‘aew )530@;{7“{

Time:

Mileage:

/k/DfEJL <

Date: /o 7t/1%

Time: i: _____ / /c../;' o £ /a?" ’V‘O‘)__
Miteage:

Deputy: ép.;m/afw pDpricew L2968

1. Ao

9 afS /¢ VEHMHICLE 1a) DRluguasy ~ REH GiDS (Cuyeqg 6§
2. we 9IwF Cle R Vg RIS FRCU§ o — Wit FONTAC ., RLP O(ps
3 e ANS Z WVEMHILLES - VAN v+ FPonriACL
4 e AN 2 VL) il s
5.
B.

¥ [{¥3A1 ‘NviAdnog
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SHERIFH'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timethy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deputy

JP MORGAN CHASE BANK
Vs, Case Number

TERR! A BOUDMAN 2013CV1131

SERVICE COVER SHEET

Real Estate Sale Sale Notlce Zone:

Category: S : :
Manner. §< Not Spemfled > - Expires: 11,’08f2013 Warrant: '
Notes:  PLAINTIFF | NOTICE OF SHERIFF 'S SALE AND DEBTOR'S RIGHTS

Name: ;_Columb|a Cou nty Tax Offlce s Served: WChar

Primary :ﬁPO DT e Adult I

Address: Bloomsburg, PA 17815 1 Charge: E e ‘oh't’ .M" H‘C-(-
Phone: 5703805640 pos:  Relaton: - (3 {, ev| ko o
aermate e Date. ] _ |
Address: - : ]'D ‘1 [ ,3) : l l .";lo :
Phone: | | - Deputy: /@ Mifeage: :

'KML LAW GRCUP.PC.

Date:

Time;

Miteage:

Deputy:

@ ek |w N

J X¥Y1 ALNMQD YIGANT0D

G181 Yd "2angswo01g ‘08¢ XO0d Od 1ELIADLL0T
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SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deputy

JP MORGAN CHASE BANK
vs. Case Number

TERR! A BOUDMAN 2013CV1131

SERVICE COVER SHEET

: ;Real Estate Sale Sale Notlce Zone;

Manner: 3'< Not Specn‘led > _' © Expires: - ‘11508!201 3 Warrant:
Notes: 5PLA|NT|FF NOTICE OF SHER”:F S 'SALE AND DEBTOR'S RIGHTS

40 SNOILVIAY J1LS3IN0T

Served:

FELIADELOZ

Name: ;Domestlc Relatlons Offlce of Co!umbla COL Personally™ Posted Other

Primary 11 WEST MAIN STREET - Adultin

Address: 2ND FLOOR ¢ Charge: L\Ci L8N X‘CZ le rc H] SC0T
:Bloomsburg, PA 17815 :- )

Phone: 1 ~_Dpos: - Relation: lﬂC (8 Ef)ﬂc m«:,+

Alternate. U . Pare: i S

Address: /o /- ) ? /{ ?(D

Phone: Deputy:

/ é; - Mileage:

KMIL LAW GROUP, |

Date:

——y

Time:

Mileage: '

Deputy:

£102/80/11 :dX3 d 'DHNASWOOTE "HOOQTd ONZ ‘13IHLS NIVW LSIM |



SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain

Sheriff

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deputy

JP MORGAN CHASE BANK

VS,

TERRI A BOUDMAN

Case Number
2013Cv1131

Category: Real Estate Sale - Sale Notice

Manner:

Notes:

Name:

Primary
Address:

Phone:

Alternate

Address: -

Phone:
Attorne
Name:

Date:

Time:

Mileage:

Deputy:

Joan M. Rofﬁery _
512._2 S i
Berwick, PA 18603

KML LAW GROUP, P.C.

SERVICE COVER SHEET

< Not Specified >

5570-?59-2118 DoB:

1

Zone:

C Bxpiress 11082013 Warmant |
PLAINTIFF NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE AND DEBTORS RiGHTs

‘W NVOr ‘AY¥IHLION

o]
(5]
dult In Charge - Posted - Gther f:)
e

Served:

Aduitin Dy 5o oS
Charge: e e

Personally - A

Relation:
pate: 5/ A Time: . ,s2.

Deputy: Mileage:

Phone:

£0981 Vd "MOIAMYIE ‘GVOY HOUNHD NIML 221

£L02/80/11 -dX3



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYIL.VANIA

JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, Na
T*laintiff
Vi,
TERRI A. BOUDMAN NO. 2013-CV-1131
Detendant(s)

VERIFECATION OF NON-MILITARY SERVICE UNDER THE SERVICEMEMBERS CIVIL
RELIEF ACT AS AMENDIRED

1. The undersigned attorney with KML Law Group, P.C., as the representative for the Plaintiff in
the above entitled matter, does hereby state 1o the best of his/her information and belief, as follows:
2. That an inquiry has been made with the Defease Manpower Data Center (“TIMDC™) website

operated by the United States Department of Defense (hitps://www.dmdc.osd.mil/appi/scra/seraome.do)

for the lollowing individual(s): TERRI A. BOUDMAN, has a last known residence of 107 A Knob
Mountain Road , Berwick, PA 18603, The following information was used to search the DMDC (check
all that apply):

X  Last Name

X Social Security Number

3. The DMDC search results, a copy of which s attached, states that based on the information
provided, the DMDC does not possess any information indicating that the individual is on active duty or
has been on active duty within the last 367 days,

The undersigned understands that the statements herein are made subject to penalties of 18 Pa.

C.S.A. 4904 relaling to unsworn falsification to authorities.

DatciQ[ 1 / L7 By: /O/ %_/

KML LAW GROUP, P.
- Michael McKecver BAFID 56129

_ LisaLee Pa. ID 78020

_ Kristina Murtha Pa. I} 61858

__ David Fein Pa. D 82628

____Thomas Puleo Pa. D 27615

Jay Kivitz Pa. IID 26769

_ Andrew Gomnall Pa. ID 92382

Jashua I. Goldman Pa. 1D 205047

X Salvatore Filippello Pa. 11D 313897

__Jili P. Jenkins Pa. 1D 306588

___Alyk L. Ofazian Pa. 13 312912
Attorneys for Plaintiff




Department of Defense Manpower Data Center

Pursuant to Servieemembers Civil Relief Act

Last Name: BOUDMAN

First Name: TERR|

Middle Name; A.

Active Duty Status As Of: Oct-07-2013

Rosulie as of ; Oet-£7-3013 12:44:27

SCRAAD

. O Aclives Duity O Activu Duty Stetns Dati -

Aclive D:uty. Start Date : Autive Duty End Date ‘ Stabis . Seivica Gafponent *.
_ NA WA P HA O
This response reﬂnﬂ;-'u.lre r_rpqhulu.ua.rs.' .a:r.iw_a diiky s_lér'us based dn'u;e Aﬁ_ﬂ;«__a'nuiy Siatu:_a;-{-.-_-_- T
Left Active Duly Within 367 Dsiya of Active DUtY Statué Date
Active Dufy Starl Date Actve DuyEndDate - - | . - -0 Sals Servive Congomeot
RA L T N A

Tise Mernber of Hisdtiar Unit Was Noied of & Futurs CakUp la Active LIUlY on Artiva Lty Status Dake

Ordey Molilcation Start Dats

Senvice Compaid

Order Noificalion End Uale - . " Slalvs

NA s

HA

This rasponse ez wheller e 3n

Upon searching the dala banks of the Department of Defonse Manpm@’er'[)aia Centér,- based on the information that you provided, the above is the stalus of
tha individual on the acive duly status date as to atl branches of the Unifermed Services {Army, Navy, Marine Carps, Air Force, NOAA, Public Healih, and
Coast Guard}, This slatus includes informalian on a Servicemember or histher unit receiving notification of fuiure arders to report for Active Duty.
HOWEVER, WITHOUT A SQCIAL SECURITY NUMBER, THE DEPARTMENT OF DEFENSE MANPOWER DATA CENTER CANNOT AUTHORITATIVELY
ASSERT THAT THIS 1S THE SAME INDIVIDUAL THAT YOUR QUERY REFERS TO. NAME AND DATE OF BIRTH ALONE DG NOT UNIQUELY

IDENTIFY AN INDIVIDUAL.

7]

Mary M. Snuvely-Dixon, Directar

Bepartment of Dulunse - Manpower Data Cenler
44800 Mark Center Driva, Suite 04525

Arington, WA 22330




the Defense Manpower Data Center (OMDC) is nn organization of the Department of Defanse [DoD) that maintains the Defense Enroliment and Fligibiliry
Rapotting Sysiem {DEERS) databasa which Is the official saurce of data on eligibility for military medical care and ather eligibllity systems.

The Dol strongly supports the enforcement of ihe Servicemombers Clvil Relief Act (50 LISC App. § 501 et seq, as amended) {SGRA) (formary known as
the Spldiers’ umt Sallors” Civil Relief Act of 1840}, DMOC has issted hundreds of thousands of "does not ppssess any information indicating that the
individual is currenity on aulive duty” responses, and has experiencad only a smail error rate. in the event the individual referenced above, or any family-
rmember, fiend, or represantalive assers in any manner that the individual was on active duty for the ective duty slatus date, oris otherwise entifled o the
protections uf the SCRA, you are strangly encouraged to obtaln fuither verification of the person’s stalus by contacling ihat persan's Service via the
"defensedink.mil” URL: hitp:/www. defenselink.mil/fag/ip/sfPCOS8SLDR himl. If you have evidence the person was on actlve duty for the active duty status
date and you fait to obfain thig addilional Service varification, punitiver provisions of tho SCRA may be invoked against you. Sae 50 USC App. § 5214(c).

This response reflacts tha fellowing infurmalion: (1) The individual's Active Duty staius on the Active Duty Siatus Date (7) Whaelhrr the individual left Active
[uty status within 367 days preceding the Active Duly Stalus Date (3} Whether the individual or bisflier unit received early nolification to report for active
duty on the Active Duty Slalus Dale.

More information on "Active Duty Status”

Active duly slatus as reported in this ceriificate is defined in accordance with 10 LISC § 101(d} {1). Prior to 2010 only some of the active duty pericds less
than 30 conseculive days in length were available. Ln the casa of a member of the Mationel Guard, this includes service under a call io eclive sarvica
autharized by the Prasidant or Ihe Secretary of Defanse undur 32 USC § 5021 for purposes of responding to a natlonal emergency declared by the
Prasident and supported by Federal funds. Al Aclive Guard Reserve [AGR) membars must be assigned against an authorized moebitization position in the
unit they support, This includes Navy Training and Administralion of (he Reservgs (TARS), Marine Corps Active Reserve (ARs) and Coast Guard Raserve
Frogram Administrator (RPAs), Active Duly stafus also applies to a Unlformed Service member whe is an aclive duty commissioned cfficer of the U.S.
Fublic Healih Servica or the National Oceanic and Atmespheric Administration (NOAA Commissioned Corps).

Coverage Under the SCRA is Broader in Some Cases

Caoverage under the SCRA is braader in some cases and includes some categories of persons on active duty for purposes of the SCRA who would not be
reported as on Aclive Duty under this cerificate. SCRA protections are for Title 10 end Title 14 aclive duly racords for all tha Unlinrmed Sendces periods.
Title 32 perinds of Active Duty are not coversd by SCRA, as defined in accordance with 10 USC § 101(d)1).

Many times orders ars amendad 10 exfand tha parind of aclive duty, which would extend SCRA protections. Persons seeking 1o rely on this webslie
certification should check to make sure the orders on which SCRA pralections are based hiava not been amended to extand the inclusive dstas of sarvice.
Furthenmara, same protections of he SCRA may extend to persons who have received orders o repert for active duty or lo be induclad, but who have noi
actually hagun active duty or actually reportad for induction. The Last Date on Active Duty entry is important becauss a number of protections of the SCRA
extand beyond the fast dales of active duly.

Those wha could rely on this certificate are urged to seek qualified legal counsel to ensure thak all righls guaranieed to Servica members under thoe SCRA
are prolectsd

WARNING: This certificale was provided based on a last name, 3SN/date of birth, and active duty status date provided by the requester. Providing
arranepus informabion will cause an errmneous certificate to be provided.

Certificate |D: NALEFAEE304B710




SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain

Sheriff

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.

Chief Deputy

JP MORGAN CHASE BANK

V&,

TERRI A BOUDMAN

Case Number
2013CV1131

Manner:

Notes:

Name:

Category:

'ﬁéél 'E's't“a'té's'é'l'é ._- . .. :
< Not Spemﬂed > '

SERVICE COVER SHEET

Expires: = 11/082013 = Warrant: @

PLAINTIFF NOTICE OF SHERIFF s ”ALE AND DEBTOR'S RIGHTS

é-BENEFIC:I.&L CONSUMER DISCOUNT COMI Served: Personally Adultln Charge Posted Other

Primary 417 CENTRAL ROAD, SUTE2 . Adultin

Address: 'BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815 Charge:

Phone: : bo8: Relation:

arermare o o S
Address; L o

Phone: Deputy: - Miteage:

Date:

Time:
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KML Law Group, P.C.

Suite 5000 - BNY Independence Center
701 Market Street

Philadelphia, PA 19106-1332

(215) 627-1322

Attorney for Plaintiff

JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, NA IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
c/o 3415 Vision Drive
Columbus, OH 43219 of Columbia County

Plaintiff '

Vi,

CIVIL ACTION - LAW
TERRI A. BOUDMAN

Mortgagor(s) and Record Owner(s)

107 A Knob Mountain Road ACTION OF MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
Berwick, PA 18603

Defendant(s)
Dacket No. 2013-CV-1131

THIS LAW FIRM IS A DEBT COLLECTOR AND WE ARE ATTEMPTING TO
COLLECT A DEBT. THIS NOTICE IS SENT TO YOU IN AN ATTEMPT TO
COLLECT ADERT. ANY INFORMATION OBTAINED FROM YOU WILL BE
USED FOR THAT PURPOSE.

NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE OF REAL PROPERTY

TO: BOUDMAN, TERRI A,
TERRI A. BOUDMAN

107 A Knob Mountain Road
Berwick, PA 18603

Ypur house at 107 A Knob,Mountain Road, Berwick, PA 18603 is scheduled to be sold at Sheriff's
Sale on _§ , 57 207 ﬁ/ , at 9:00 AM, in Sheriff's Office, Courtheuse, Bloomsburg, PA to
enforce the court Judgment of $128,003.48 obtained by JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, NA against you.

NOTICE OF OWNER'S RIGHTS
YOU MAY BE ABLE TO PREVENT THIS SHERIFF'S SALE

To prevent this Sheriff's Sale you must take immediate action:

1. The sale will be cancelled if you pay to JPIMORGAN CHASE BANK, NA, the back payments,
late charges, costs and reasonable attorney's fees due. To find out how much you must pay call:
215-825-6329 or 1-866-413-2311.

2. You may be able to stop the sale by filing a petition asking the Court to strike or open judgment, if
the judgment was improperly entered. You may also ask the Court to postpone the sale for good cause.

-

3. You may also be able to stop the sale through other legal proceedings.

4. You may need an attorney to assert your rights. The sooner you contact one, the more chance you
will have of stopping the sale. (See notice below on how 1o obtain an attorney).
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AM
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SHERIFF'S SALE

By Virtue of a Writ of Execution {Mortgage Foreclosure)
No. 2013CV1131

Issued out of the Court of Common Pleas of Columbia County, Pennsylvania and to me directed, | will expose the
following described property at public sale at the Columbia County Courthouse in the Town of Bloomsburg, County
of Columbia, Commonwealth of Pennsylvania on:

WEDNESDAY, FEBRUARY 05, 2014
AT 9:00 O'CLOCK A.M.

All parties in interest and claimants are further notified that a proposed schedule of distribution will be on file in the
Sheriff's Office no later than thirty (30) days after the date of the sale of any property sold hereunder, and
distribution of the proceeds will be made in accordance with the schedule ten (10) days after said filing, unless
exceptions are filed with the Sheriff's Office prior thereto.

ALL THAT CERTAIN piece, parcel and tract of land situate in Briar Creek Township, Columbia County, Pennsylvania, bounded and
described as follows, to-wit:

BEGINNING at a set irgn pin on the northern edge of a proposed fifty foot wide right-of--way, said point being the southeast corner
of lands herein described; thence through lands now or formerly of Brian W. and Erika M. Campbell along or near the northern edge
of an existing driveway, South 84 degrees 14 minutes 46 seconds West, 132,15 feet to a set iron pin; thence by the same, North 87
degrees 03 minutes 57 seconds West, 123.81 feet to a set iron pin; thence through lands of said Campbell, North 05 degrees 04
minutes 00 seconds West, 28.38 feet to an iron pin set at the base of a light pole; thence through the same, North 88 degrees 43
minutes 48 seconds West, 155.52 feet to a set iron pin: thence through the same following a field line, North 18 degrees 18 minutes
58 seconds

Viest, 94,85 feet to a set iron pin; thence through lands of said Campbell by the edge of a field, North 88 degrees 11 minutes 47
seconds East, 440 .46 fest to a set iron pin; thence through the same, South 01 degrees 53 minutes 37 seconds East, 128 25 feet
to the place of BEGINNING.

CONTAINING 1.147 acres of land.

TOGETHER WiTH AND UNDER AND SUBJECT to that portion of a 50 foot wide non-exclusive access right-of-way described as
follows:

Beginning at an existing iron pipe situate at the southwest corner of lands now or formerly of Larry C. and Bonnie G. Kulp and the
western edge of the right-of-way of State Route No. 1012; thence by the western edge of the right-of-way of State Route No. 1012,
South 30 degrees 08 minutes 53 seconds West, 19.53 feet to a point; thence by the same, South 15 degrees 33 minutes 11
seconds West, 31.32 feet to a paint; thence through lands now or farmerly of Brian W. and Erika M. Campbell, South 78 degrees 31
minutes 22 seconds West, 29.86 fest to a point on the eastern line of a proposed 50 foot wide right-of-way; thence by the same,
North 02 degrees 48 minutes 03 seconds West, 50.30 feet to a point; therice North 80 degrees 58 minutes 12 seconds East, 50.30
feet 1o a point on the western line of lands of said Kulp; thence along the same, South 02 degrees 48 minutes 03 seconds East,
5.12 feet to the point and place of beginning.

Said right-of-way shall be used to service and provide access to the premises conveyed herein, remaining lands of Grantors, their
heirs and assigns, and to Lot Nos. 1, 2 and 3 in a prior subdivision of Grantors. Grantees, their heirs and assigns shall share
responsibility on a pro-rata basis for the reasonable and necessary maintenance of the said 50 foot wide right-of-way. Grantees
responsibility for pro-rata maintenance shall be limited to the area of the right-of-way described above. Grantees, their heirs and
assigns, by this instrument have no right to ulilize the right-of-way north of the right-of-way described above.

TOGETHER WITH AND UNDER AND SUBJECT to a proposed non-exclusive fifty foot wide right-of-way described as follows:
Beginning at a point on the western edge of an existing fifty foot wide right-of-way, said existing fifty foot wide right-of-way being
described in Columbia Ceunty Record Book 480, page 654, said beginning point being South 78 degrees 31 minutes 2 secands
VWest, 29.86 feet from a point on the westem edge of the right-of-way of State Route No. 1012; thence through lands of Brian W.
and Erika M. Campbell, South 80 degrees 59 minutes 12 seconds West, 250.48 feet to a point; thence through the same, South 84
degrees 14 minutes 26 seconds West, 54 91 feet to a point; thence through the same, North 01 degree 53 minutes 37 seconds
West, 50.11 feet to a point in line of lands above described; thence by lands above described, North 84 degrees 14 minutes 46
seconds Fast, 50.11 feet to a set iron pin, said iron pin being the beginning point of lands above described; thence through lands of
said Campbell. North 80 degrees 59 minutes 12 seconds East, 254.50 feet to a point; thence by the western edge of the
aforementioned existing fifty foot wide right-of-way South 02 degrees 48 minutes 03 seconds East; 50.30 feet to the place of
beginning, comprising 0.350 acres of land.

Said right-of-way shall be used to service and provide access to the premises conveyed herein and remaining lands of Grantors,
their heirs and assigns. Grantees shall assume their rightfut prorated share of costs and expenses which may hereafter be incurred
in connection with the reasonable and necessary maintenance of the proposed 50 foot wide right-of-way servicing the lot of land
herein conveyed to the Grantees. This obligation is to be shared with all present and future owners of land in the subdivision tract of
which the conveyance is a part and shall be binding upon the Grantees, their heirs, successors and assigns. Grantors will not be
responsible to pay more than $200.00 per year for maintenange of this right-of-way.

TOGETHER WITH AND SUBJECT TO a propesed non exclusive access easement described as follows:

Beginning at an iron pin set at the southwest corner of lands above described, thence along lands above described, South 88
degrees 43 minutes 46 seconds East, 155.52 feet to an iron pin set at the base of a light pole; thence by the same, South 06
degrees 04 minutes 09 seconds East, 28.38 feet to a set iron pin; thence by the same, South 87 degrees 03 minutes 57 seconds
East, 123.81 feet to a set iron pin; thence by the same Naorth 84 degrees 14 minutes 46 seconds East, 82.04 feet fo a point; thence
along the western edge of a proposed fifty foot wide right-cf-way (described above), South 01 degree 53 minutes 37 seconds East,
20.05 feet to a point; thence through lands of Brian W. and Erika M. Campbell, South 84 degrees 14 minutes 46 seconds West,
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~OLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF'S 8-, .. - Case No. 2013CV1131 Page 2 of 2

82 20 feet to a point; thence through the same, North 87 degrees 03 minutes 57 seconds VWest, 266 89 feet to a point; thence
through the same, North 19 degrees 18 minutes 58 seconds West, 47.10 feet o the place of beginning, comprising 0.253 acres of
land.

Said easement shall be used to service and provide access to the premises conveyed herein and remaining lands of Grantors, their
heirs and assigns. Grantees shall assume their rightful prorated share of costs and expenses which may hereafter be incurred in
connection with the reasonable and necessary maintenance of the propesed 50 foot wide access easement servicing the lot of land
herein conveyed to the Grantees. This obligation is to be shared with all present and future owners of land in the subdivision tract of
which the convayance is a part and shall be binding upon the Grantees, their heirs, successors and assigns. Grantors will not be
respansible to pay more than $200 00 per year for maintenance of this right-of-way.

EXHIBIT" A"

TOGETHER WITH a proposed sewage easement described as follows:

Beginning at a point on the southern edge of the above-described proposed access easement, said point being South 84 degrees
14 minutes 46 seconds West, 50.22 feet fram a point, the southeast corner of the proposed access easement on the western edge
of the proposed fifty foot wide right-of-way; thence from the place of beginning through lands of Brian W. and Erika M. Campbell,
South 00 degrees 21 minutes 29 seconds East, 42.01 feet to a point; thence through the same, South 82 degrees 38 minutes 31
seconds West, 50 00 faet to a point; thence through the same, North 00 degrees 21 minutes 29 seconds West, 40.05 feet to a point
on the southarn edge of the above described proposed access easement; thence by the southern edge of the proposed access
easement, South 87 degrees 03 minutes 57 seconds East, 18.19 feet to a point; thence by the same, North 84 degrees 14 minutes
46 seconds East, 31.98 feet to the place of beginning, comprising 0.048 acres of land.

Grantees, their heirs, successors and assigns, shall assume all costs and expenses which may hereafter be incurred in connection
with the maintenance of the sewage easement servicing the lot of land herein conveyed to the Grantees. Sald sewage easement
shall be maintained in accordance with all rules and regulations established by the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania. Department of
Environmental Protection and other government agencies, as applicable.

The above described parcel, right-of-way and easements being mare fully shown on a subdivision plan prepared by Orangeville
Surveying Consultants, Inc., dated April 11, 2002, and recorded in Columbia County Map Book 8, page 180. UNDER AND
SUBJECT to all matters as shown on said subdivision plan.

TAX PARCEL #07-08-017

BEING KNOWN AS: 107 A Knob Mountain Road, Berwick, PA 18603

FROPERTY ADDRESS: 107 A KNOB MOUNTAIN ROAD, BERWICK, PA 18603
UPI / TAX PARCEL NUMBER: 07-08-017

Seized and taken into execution to be sold as the property of TERRI A BOUDMAN in suit of JP MORGAN CHASE
BANK.

TERMS OF SALE: MINIMUM PAYMENT AT TIME OF SALE: The greater of ten {10%) percent of the bid price or
costs (opening bid at sale}. Minimum payment is to be paid in cash, certified check or cashier's check at time of
sale. REMAINING BALANCE OF BID PRICE: Any remaining amount of the bid price is to be paid within eight {8)
days after the sale in cash, certified check or cashier's check. IMPORTANT NOTICE FOR FAILURE TO PAY BID
PRICE: FAILURE TO PAY THE BID PRICE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THESE TERMS MAY RESULT IN SERIOUS
FINANCIAL CONSEQUENCES TO THE BIDDER. DO NOT BID UNLESS FUNDS ARE AVAILABLE FOR PAYMENT
WITHIN THE PRESCRIBED TIME PERIOD. If the successful bidder failts to pay the bid price as per the above terms,
the Sheriff may elect to either sue the bidder for the balance due without a resale of the property, or to resell the
property at the bidder's risk and maintain an action agiainst the bidder for breach of contract. in the case of default
all sums paid by the bidder will be considered forfeited, but will be applied against any damages recoverable, The
defaulting bidder will be responsible for any attorney fees incurred by the sheriff in conneciton with any action
against the bidder in which the bidder is found liable for damages. If proceeds are payable to the Plaintiff, the
proceeds check will be payable to Plaintiff, unless the Columbia County Sheriff's Office receives advance written
notice otherwise, signed by an authorized representation of the plaintiff.

Att for the Plaintiff: .
ML L AW GROUP. P.C. TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN, Sheriff
PHILADELPHIA, PA o COLURMBIA COUNTY, Pennsylvania
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WRIT OF EXECUTION — (MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE)

P.R.C.P.3180-3183 AND Rule 3257

JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, NA
c/o 3415 Vision Drive
Columbus, OH 43219 -

TERRI A. BOUDMAN
107 A Knob Moeuntamn Road
Berwick, PA 18603

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania:

County of Columbia

To the Sheriff of Columbia County, Pennsylvania

VS,

In the Court of Common Pleas of
Columbia County

No. 2013-CV-1131
=01 BRI
WRIT OF EXECUTION

(MORTGAGE FORECI.OSURE)

To satisfy the judgment, interest and costs in the above matter you are directed to levy upon and sell the

following described property:

PREMISES: 107 A Knob Mountain Road Berwick, PA 18603

Dated: \() : ”)q lf?

See Exhibit “A™ attached

AMOUNT DUE $128,003.48

Interest From 7/1/2013
Through Date of Sale

(Costs to be added)

Pbil&m\m AR 0king

Prothenotary, Common Pleas Court
of Columbia County, Pennsylvania

Deputy




WRIT OF EXECUTION - (MORTGAGL FORECLOSURL)

PR.C.P. 3180-3183 AND Rule 3257

JPMORGAN CIIASE BANK, NA
¢/0 3415 Vision Drive
Columbus, Ol 43219

TERRI A. BOUDMAN
107 A Knob Meuntain Read
Berwick, PA 18603

Commonwcalth of Pennsylvania:

County of Columbia

To the Sheriff of Columbia County, Pennsylvania

V5.

In the Court of Common Pleas of
Columbia County

No. 2013-CV-1131}

012 - E - N
WRIT OF EXECUTION

(MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE)

To satisfy the judgment, interest and costs in the above matter you are directed to levy upon and sell the

following described property:

PREMISES: 107 A Knob Mountain Road Berwick, PA 18603

Dated: \’) ) r)q#l_g)—

See Lixhibit “A™ attached

AMOUNT DUL $128,003 .48

[nterest From 7/1/2013
Through Date of Sale

(Costs to be added)

e LTSN ATN T v S ONE

Prothonotary, Commaon Pleas Court
of Columbia County, Permsylvania

Deputy
















KML Law Group, .C.

Suite 5000 — BNY Independence Center
701 Market Street

Philadelphia, PA 19106

215-627-1322

Attorney for Plaintift

TPMORGAN CHASE BANK, NA
¢/o 3415 Vision Drive IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLLEAS

Columbus, OH 43219

Plaintiff of Columbia County
VS,
TERRT A. BOUDMAN CIVIL ACTION - LAW
(Mortgagor(s) and Record Owner(s))
107 A Knob Mountain Road
Berwick, PA 18603 ACTION OF MORTGAGE FORECT.OSURE
Defendant(s)

No.2013-CV-1131 /| |

AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULE 3129

JIPMORGAN CHASE BANK, NA, Plaintiff in the above action, by counsel, KML Law Group, P.C., sets forth as of
the date the praecipe for the writ of execution was filed the following information conceming the real property located at:

107 A Knob Mountain Road
Berwiclk, PA 18603

{.Name and address of Owner(s) or Reputed Owner{s):

TERRI A. BOUDMAN
107 A Kneb Mountain Road
Berwick, PA 18603

2. Name and address of Defendant(s) in the judgment:

TERRI A. BOUDMAN
107 A Knob Mountain Road
Berwick, PA 18603

3. Name and last known address of every judgment creditor whose judgment is a record lien on the property to be sold:

DOMESTIC RELATIONS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
PO Box 380
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

PA DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WELFARL - Bureau of Child Support Enforcement
Health and Welfare 31dg. - Room 432

P.O. Box 2675

Harrisburg, PA 17105-2675



4. Naroe and address of the last recoracd holder of every mortgage of record:

BENEFICIAL CONSUMER DISCOUNT COMPANY

D/B/A BENEFICIAL MORTGAGE CO, OF PENNSYLVANIA
417 Central Road, Ste 2

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

BENEFICIAL CONSUMER DISCOUNT CO,
961 Weigel Drive
Elmburst, 1L 60126

BENEFICIAL CONSUMER DISCOUNT CO.
POB 9068
Brandon, FL 33509

5. Name and address of every other person who has any record interest in or record lien on the property and whose interest
may be affeeted by the sale:

6. Name and address of every other person of whom the plaintiff has knowledge who has any recerd interest in the property
which may be aftected by the sale.

7. Name and address of every other person of whom the plaintiff has knowledge who has any interest in the property which
may be affecied by the sale.

TENANTS/QCCUPANTS
107 A Knob Mountain Read
Berwick, PA 18603

T verify that the stalements made in this affidavit are true and correct to the best of my information and belief. T
understand that false stalements herein are made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa. C.8. Section 4904 relating to unsworn
falsification to authorities.

e 011 o ATFL

KML LAW GROUIY.#.C.
~ Michael McKeever P2l 1D 56129
Jay E. Kivitz Pa. ID 26769
_ lLisa Lee Pa. [I> 78020
_ Kristina Murtha Pa. 1D 61858
__David Fein Pa. TD 82628
Thomas Puleo Pa. TD 27615
____loshua . Goldman Pa. 205047
_____HHP. Jenkins Pa. 1ID 306588
_Andrew . Gornall Pa. 113 92382
Attorneys for Plaintifl

= Salvetore F’{ia’f sblo 313897




ALL THAT CERTAIN piece, parcel and tract of land situate in Briar Creek Township,
Columbia County, Pennsyivania, bounded and described as follows, to-wit:

BEGINNING at a set iron pin on the northern cdge of a proposed fifty foot wide right-ol-
way, said point being the southeast corner of lands herein described; thence through lands
now or formerly of Brian W. and Erika M. Campbell along or near the northern edge of
an existing driveway, South 84 degrees 14 minutes 46 seconds West, 132.15 feet to a set
iron pin; thence by the same, North 87 degrees 03 minutes 57 seconds West, 123.81 feet
to a set iron pin; thence through lands of said Campbell, North 05 degrees 04 minutes 09
seconds West, 28.38 feet to an iron pin set at the base of a light pole; thence through the
same, North 88 degrees 43 minutes 46 seconds West, 155.52 feet to a set iron pin; thence
through the same following a field line, North 19 degrees 18 minutes 58 seconds

West, 94.85 feet to a set iron pin; thence through lands of said Campbell by the edge of a
field, North 88 degrees 11 minutes 47 seconds East, 440.46 feet to a set iron pin; thence
through the same, South 01 degrees 53 minutes 37 seconds East, 128.25 {eet to the place
of BEGINNING.

CONTAINING 1.147 acres of land.

TOGETHER WITH AND UNDER AND SUBJECT to that portion of a 50 foot wide
non-exclusive access right-of-way described as follows:

Beginning at an existing iron pipe situate at the southwest corner of lands now or
formerly of Larry C. and Bonnie G. Kulp and the western edge of the right-of-way of
State Route No. 1012; thence by the western edge of the right-of-way of State Route No.
1012, South 30 degrees 08 minuies 53 seconds West, 19.53 {eel to a point; thence by the
same, South 15 degrees 33 minutes 11 seconds West, 31.32 feet to a point; thence
through lands now or formerly of Brian W. and Erika M. Campbell, South 78 degrees 31
minutes 22 seconds West, 29.86 feet to a point on the eastern line of a proposed 50 foot
wide right-of-way; thence by the same, North 02 degrees 48 minuies 03 seconds West,
50.30 feet to a point; thence North 80 degrees 59 minutes 12 scconds East, 50.30 feet to a
point on the western line of lands of said Kulp; thence along the same, South 02 degrees
48 minutes 03 seconds East, 5.12 fect to the point and place of beginning.

Said right-of-way shall be used to service and provide access to the premises conveyed
herein, remaining lands of Grantors, their heirs and assigns, and to Lot Nos. 1,2 and 3 in
a prior subdivision of Grantors. Grantees, their heirs and assigns shall share responsibility
on a pro-rata basis for the reasonable and necessary maintenance of the said 50 foot wide
right-of-way. Grantees responsibility for pro-rata maintenance shail be limited to the area
of 1he right-of-way described above. Grantees, their heirs and assigns, by this instrument
lave no right to ulilize the right-of-way north of the right-of-way described above.

TOGETHER WITH AND UNDER AND SUBJECT to a proposed non-exclusive fifty
foot wide right-of-way described as follows:

EXHIBIT “A”



Beginning at a point on the western edge of an existing fifty foot wide right-ol-way, said
existing fifty fool wide right-of-way being described in Columbia County Record Book
480, page 654, said beginning point being South 78 degrees 31 minutes 2 seconds West,
29.86 feet from a point on the western edge of the right-of-way of State Route No. 1012;
thence through lands of Brian W. and Erika M. Campbell, South 80 degrees 59 minutes
12 seconds West, 250.48 feet to a point; thence through the same, South 84 degrees 14
minutes 26 seconds West, 54.91 feetl 1o a point; thence through the same, North 01 degree
53 minutes 37 seconds Wesl, 50.11 fect to a point in line of lands above described; thence
by lands above described, North 84 degrees 14 minutes 46 seconds East, 50.11 fect to a
set iron pin, said iron pin being the beginning point of lands above described; thence
through lands of said Campbell, North 80 degrees 59 minutes 12 seconds East, 254,50
feet to a point; thence by the western edge of the aforementioned existing fifty foot wide
right-of-way South 02 degrees 48 minutes 03 seconds East; 50.30 feet 1o the place of
beginning, comprising (.350 acres of land.

Said right-of-way shall be used to scrvice and provide access to the premises conveyed
herein and remaining lands of Grantors, their heirs and assigns. Grantees shall assume
their rightful prorated share of costs and expenses which may hereafier be incurred in
connectlion with the reasonable and necessary maintenance of the proposed 50 foot wide
right-of-way servicing the lot of land herein conveyed to the Grantees. This obligation is
to be shared with all present and future owners of land in the subdivision tract of which
the conveyance 1s a part and shall be binding upon the Grantees, their helrs, successors
and assigns. Grantors will not be responsible to pay more than $200.00 per year for
maintenance of this right-of-way.

TOGETHER WITH AND SUBIJECT TO a proposed non exclusive access easement
described as follows:

Beginning at an iron pin set at the southwest corner of Jands above described, thence
along lands above described, South 88 degrees 43 minutes 46 seconds East, 155.52 feet
to an iron pin set at the base of a light pole; thence by the same, South 05 degrees 04
minutes 09 scconds East, 28.38 feet to a sct iron pin; thence by the same, South 87
degrees 03 minutes 57 scconds East, 123.81 feet to a set iron pin: thence by the same
North 84 degrees 14 minutes 46 seconds East, 82.04 feet to a point; thence along the
western edge of a proposed fifty foot wide right-of-way (described above), South 01
degree 53 minutes 37 seconds East, 20.05 feet to a point; thence through lands of Brian
W. and Erika M., Campbell, South 84 degrees 14 minutes 46 seconds West, 82.20 feet to
a point; thence through the same, North 87 degrees 03 minutes 57 seconds West, 266.89
{eet to a point; thence through the same, North 19 degrees 18 minutes 58 seconds West,
47.10 feet to the place of beginning, comprising 0.253 acres of land.

Said easement shall be used to service and provide access to the premiscs conveyed
herein and remaining lands of Grantors, their heirs and assigns. Grantees shall assume
their rightful prorated share of costs and expenses which may hereafier be incurred in
connection with the reasonable and necessary maintenance of the proposed 50 foot wide



access easement servicing the lot of land herein conveyed to the Grantees. This obligation
is to be sharced with all present and future owners of land in the subdivision tract of which
the conveyance is a part and shall be binding upon the Grantees, their heirs, suceessors
and assigns. Grantors will not be responsible to pay more than $200.00 per year for
maintenance of this right-of-way.

EXHIBIT “A”
TOGETHER WITH a proposed sewage easement described as follows:

Beginning at a point on the southern edge of the above-described proposed access
easement, said point being South 84 degrees 14 minutes 46 seconds West, 50.22 feet
from a peint, the southeast comer of the proposed access easement on the western edge of
the proposed fifty foot wide right-of-way; thence from the place of beginning through
lands of Brian W. and Erika M. Campbell, South 00 degrees 21 minutes 29 seconds East,
42.01 fecet to a point; thence through the same, South 89 degrees 38 minutes 31 seconds
West, 50.00 feet 10 a point; thence through the same, North 00 degrees 21 minutes 29
seconds West, 40.05 feet to a point on the southern edge of the above described proposed
access casement; thence by the southern edge of the proposed access easement, South 87
degrees 03 minutes 57 seconds East, 18.19 feet to a point; thence by the same, North 84
degrees 14 minutes 46 seconds East, 31.98 {eet to the place of beginning, comprising
0.046 acres of land.

Grantees, their heirs, successors and assigns, shall assume all costs and expenses which
may hercafter be incurred in connection with the maintenance of the sewage easement
servicing the Iot of land herein conveyed to the Grantees. Said sewage easement shall be
maintained in accordance with all rules and regulations established by the
Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, Department of Environmental Protection and other
government agencies, as applicable.

The above described parcel, right-of-way and easements being more fully shown on a
subdivision plan preparcd by Orangeville Surveying Consultants, Inc., dated April 11,
2002, and recorded in Columbia County Map Book 8, page 190. UNDIER AND
SUBRJECT to all matters as shown on said subdivision plan.

TAX PARCEL #07-08-017

BEING KNOWN AS: 107 A Knob Mountain Road, Berwick, PA 18603



KML LAW GROUP, P.C.
SUITE 5000
BNY MELLON INDEPENDENCE CENTER
701 MARKET STREET
PHILADELPHIA, PA 191006
WWW.KMLLAWGROUP.COM
(215) 627-1322
FAx (215)627-7734

October 7, 2013
Docket #2013-CV-1131

ATTENTION: COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF

We would like to bring te your attention that defendani(s):

TERRI A. BOUDMAN will be personally served notice of Sheriff’s Sale by an outside
Process server.

Thank you,

JUDGMENT DEPARTMENT
KML LAW GROU?P, P.C.
Main - (215) 627-1322

Fax - (215) 627-7734



SHERIFF’S DEPARTMENT COLUMBIA COUNTY

SHERIFF SERVICE INSTRUCTIONS

PLAINTIFF/S/
JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, NA

COURT NUMBER
2013-CV-1131

DEFENDANT/S/
TERRI A. BOUDMAN

TYPE OF WRIT OR COMPLAINT
EXECUTION

SERVE

TERRI A. BOUDMAN

NAME QF INDIVIDUAL, COMPANY, CORPORATICN, ETC., TO SERVICE

AT

ADDRESS (Street or Road, Apartment No., City, Boro, Twp., State and ZIP Code)
107 A Kncb Mountain Road, Berwick, PA 18603

PLEASE POST HANDBILL

SPECIAL INSTRUCTIONS OR OTHER INFORMATION THAT WILL ASSIST IN EXPEDITING SERVICE:

SIGNATURE OF ATTORNEY
KML Law Group, P.C.

TELEPHONE NUMBER
(215) 825-6345

DATE
October 7, 2013

ADDRESS OF ATTORNEY

KML Law Group, P.C.

Suite 5000 — Mellon Independence Center
701 Market Street

Philadelphia, PA 19106




KML Law Group, P.C.

Suite 5000 — BNY Independence Center
701 Market Strect

Philadelphia, PA 19106

215-627-1322

Attorney for Plaintift

JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, NA
c/0 3415 Vision Drive IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Columbus, OH 43219

Plaintiff of Columbia County
Vs, '
TERRI A. BOUDMAN CIVIL ACTION - LAW
{Morigagor(s) and Record Owner(s)}
107 A Xnob Mountain Road
Berwick, PA 18603 ACTION OF MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
Defendant(s)

No. 2013-CV-1131

AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULE 3129

TPMORGAN CHASE BANK, NA_ Plaintiff in the above action, by counsel, KML Law Group, P.C , sets forth as of
the date the praecipe for the writ of execution was filed the foliowing information concerning the real property located at:

107 A Knob Mountain Road
Berwick, PA 18603

1 .Name and address of Owner(s) or Reputed Owner(s):

TERRI A. BOUDMAN
107 A Knob Mountain Road
Berwick, PA 18603

2. Name and address of Defendant(s} in the judgment:

TERRI A. BOUDMAN
107 A Knob Mountain Road
Berwick, PA 18603

3. Name and last known address of every judgment creditor whose judgment is a record lien on the property to be sold:

DOMESTIC RELATIONS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
PO Box 380
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

PA DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WELFARE - Bureau of Child Support Enforcement
Health and Welfare Bldg. - Room 432

P.O. Box 2675

Harrishurg, PA 17105-2675



4. Name and address of the last recorded holder of every mortgage of record:

BENEFICIAL CONSUMER DISCOUNT COMPANY

D/B/A BENEFICIAL MORTGAGE CO. OF PENNSYLVANIA
417 Central Road, Ste 2

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

BENEFICIAL CONSUMER DISCOUNT CO.
961 Weigel Drive
Elmhurst, TL 60126

BENEFICIAL CONSUMER DISCOUNT CO.
POB %068
Brandon, FL 33509

5. Name and address of every other person who has any record interest in or record lien on the property and whose interest
may be affected by the sale:

6. Name and address of every other person of whom the plaintiff has knowledge who has any record inierest in the property
which may be affected by the sale.

7. Name and address of every other person of whom the plaintiff has knowledge who has any interest in the property which
may be affected by the sale.

TENANTS/QCCIUPANTS
107 A Knob Mountain Road
Berwick, PA 18603

I verify that the statements made in this affidavit are true and correct to the best of my information and belief. 1
understand that false statements herein are made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa. C.S. Section 4904 relating to unsworn
falsification to authorities.

DATED: LO [7 ‘/'3 By: /{7‘/

KML LAW GROUN. P.C.
____Michael McKeever ¥al 1D 56129
_ TayE. Kivitz Pa. ID 26769
__ Lisalee Pa. 1D 78020
___Kristina Murtha Pa. ID 61858
_ David Fein Pa. ID 82628
_____Thomas Puleo Pa. [D 27615
____Joshua L. Goldman Pa. 205047
___ TP Jenkins Pa. ID 306588
__Andrew F. Gornall Pa. 1D 92382

Attorneys for Plaintiff

X Salwetore F{{:F/u,tlo 313897




KML Law Group, P.C.

Suite 5000 - BNY Independence Center
701 Market Strect

Philadeiphia, PA 19106-1532

(215) 627-1322

Atlomey for Plaintift’

JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, NA IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
¢fo 3415 Vision Drive
Columbus, OH 43219 of Columbia County
Plaintiff
Vs,

CIVIL ACTION - LAW
TERR] A. BOUDMAN '
Mortgagor(s) and Record Owner(s)
107 A Knob Mountain Road ACTION OF MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
Berwick, PA 18603

Defendant(s)
Bocketl No. 2013-CV-1131

THIS LAW FIRM IS A DEBT COLLECTOR AND WE ARE ATTEMITING TO
COLLECT A DEBT. THIS NOTICE 1S SENT TO YOU IN AN ATTEMPT TO
COLLECT A DEBT. ANY INFORMATION OBTAINED FROM YOU WILL BE
USED FOR THAT PURPOSE.

NOTICE OF SHERIFE'S SALE OF REAL PROPERTY

TO: BOUDMAN, TERRI A,
TERRI A. BOUDMAN
107 A Knob Mountain Road
Berwick, PA 18603

Your house at 107 A Knob Mountain Road, Berwick, PA 18603 is scheduled to be sold at Sheriff’s
Sale on e , at 9:00 AM, in Sheriff's Office, Courthouse, Bloomsburg, PA 1o
enforce the courl judgment of $128,003 .48 obtained by JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, NA against you.

NOTICE OF OWNER'S RIGHTS
YOU MAY BE ABLE TO PREVENT THIS SHERIFF'S SALE

To prevent this Sheriff's Sale you must take immediate action:

1. The sale will be cancelled if you pay to JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, NA, the back payments,
late charges, costs and reasonable attomcey's fees due. To find out how much you must pay calk:
215-825-6329 or 1-866-413-2311.

2. You may be able to stop the salc by filing a petition asking the Court to strike or open judgment, if
the judgment was improperly entered. You may also ask the Court to postpone the sale for good causc.

3. You may also be able to stop the sale through other legal proceedings.

4. You may need an attorney to assert your rights. The sconer you contact one, the more chance you
will have of stopping the sale. (See notice below on how to obtain an attorney).



YOU MAY STILL BE ABLE TO SAVE YOUR PROPERTY AND YOU HAVE OTHER RIGHTS
EVENTF THE SHERIFF'S SALE DOES NOT TAKE PLACE.

l. If the Sheriff's Sale is not stopped, your property will be sold to the highest bidder. You may find
out the price bid price by calling the Sheriff of Columbia County at 570-38%-5622.

2. You may be able to petition the Court to set aside the sale if the bid price was grossly inadequate
campared to the value of your property.

3. The salc will go through only it the buyer pays the Sheriff the full amount due in the sale. To find
out if this has happened, you may call the Sheriff of Columbia County at 570-389-3622.

4. [the amount due frem the Buver is not paid to the Sherifll you will remain the owner of the
property as if the sale never happened.

3. You have a right to remain in the property until the {ull amount due is paid to the Sheriff and the
Sherift gives a deed to the buver. Al that lime, the buyer may bring legal proceedings to evict you.

6. You may be entitled 1o a share of the money which was paid for your house. A schedule of
distribution of the meney bid for vour house will be filed by the Sherifl within thirty (30) days from the
datc of the Sherift's Sale. This schedule will state who will be receiving that money. The money will be
paid out in accordance with this schedule unless exceptions (reasons why the proposed distribution is
wrong) are filed with the Sheriff within ten (10} days after the schedule of distribution is filed.

7. You may also have other rights and defenses, or ways of getting your house back, it you act
immediately after the sale.

YOU SHOULD TAKE THES PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE. IF YOU DO NOT HAVE A
LAWYER OR CANNOT AFFORD ONE, GO TO OR TELEPHONE THE OFFICE LISTED BELOW TO
FIND QUT WHERE YOU CAN GLET LEGAL HELF.

NORTH PENN LEGAL SERVICES F/K/A SUSQUEHANNA LEGAL SERVICES
168 K. 5th Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815
717-784-8760
PENNSYLVANIA BAR ASSOCIATION
P.(>. Box 186
Harrisburg, PA 17108
800-692-7375



Resources available for Homeowners in Foreclosure

ACT NOW!

Even though your lender (and our client) has filed an Action of Mortgage
Foreclosure against vou, you still may be able to SAVE YOUR HOME IFROM
FORECIL.OSURE.

1). Call an attorney. For referrals to a qualified attormey call either of the
following numbers: 717-784-8760 or 800-692-7375.

2). Call the Consumer Credit Counseling Agency at 1-800-989-2227 for free
counscling.

3). Visit HUD'S website www.hud.gov lor Help for Homeowners Facing the
I.oss of Their [Tomes.

4). Pennsylvania Housing Finance Agency also olfers other loan programs that
may assist homcowners in defaull. Please See the P1IFA website:
hitp://www.phia.org/consumers’/homecowners/real.aspx.

3). Call the Plaintiff (your lender) at and ask to speak to someone about Loss
Mitigation or Home Retention options.

6). Call or contact our office to request the amount to bring the account current,
or payoll the mortgage or request a Loan Workout / Home Retention Package. Call our
toll free number at 1-866-413-2311 or via cmail at homeretentionf@kmllawgroup.com.
Call Seth at 215-825-6329 or fax 215-825-6429. The figure and/or package you
requested will be mailed to the address that you request or faxed if you leave a message
with that information. The attorney in charge of our firm’s Homecowner Retention
Department is Michael McKeever who can be rcached at 215-825-6303 or Fax: 215-825-
6403. Please reference our Attorney File Number of 123530FC.

Para informacion ¢n espanol puede communicarse con Lorctta at 215-825-6344.



KML. Law Group, P.C.

Suite 5000 — BNY independence Center
701 Market Street

Philadelphta, PA 19106

215-627-1322

Attorney for Plaintift

JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, NA
¢/0 3415 Vision Drive
Columbus, OI1 43219

Plaintif? IN THE COURT OF
Vs, COMMON PLEAS
TERRI A. BOUDMAN of Celumbia County
Mortgagor(s) and Record Owner(s)
107 A Knob Mountain Road CIVIL ACTION - LAW
Berwick, PA 18603
Defendant(s) ACTION OF

MORTGAGL FORLECLOSURE

NO.2013-Cv-1131

CERTIFICATION AS TO THE SALE OF REAL PROPERTY

Plaintifl, by counsel, hereby certifies that it has complicd with the provisions of Act 91 of 1983 and/or the
real property in question is not subject to the Act.

By:Aﬁf_ y

KML LAW GROUP,
____Michael McKeever Pa £l
Jay E. Kivitz Pa. 1D 26769
Lisa Lee IPa. 11> 78020
_ Kristina Murtha Pa. 1D 61858
_ David licin Pa. 1D 82628
_ Thomas Puleo Pa. [D 27615
~Joshua 1. Goldman Pa. 205047
___Jilk P, Jenkins Pa. 1D 306588
_____Andrew [P, Gomnali Pa. 1D 923382
Attornceys for Plaintiff

X Salvatore Ff/(f/wi&'a 313897




KME. Law Group, P.C.

Sutte 5000 - BNY Independence Center
701 Market Street

Philadelphia, PA 19106

215-627-1322

Attorney for Plaintiff

JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, NA
c/o 3415 Vision Drive N THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Columbus, OIL 43219
Plaintilf of Columbia County
vs.
CIVIL ACTION LAW
TERRI A. BOUDMAN
Mortgagor(s) and Record Owner(s) ACTION OF MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
107 A Knob Mountain Road
Berwick, PA 18603
Delendant(s)y No. 2013-CV-1131

WAIVER OF WATCHMAN

Any Dcputy Sheriff levying upon or attaching any property under within Writ may
lecave same without a watchman, in custody of whoever is found in possession, (after
notifying such person of such levy or attachment,) without liability on the part of such
Deputy or the Sheriff to any Plaintiff herein for any loss, destruction or removal of any
such property before Sheriff’s Sale thereof.

KML LAW GROUP, P,
ho129

- Michael McKeever Pa.
____Jay E. Kivitz Pa. [D 26769
~Lisal.ee Pa. 1D 78020
Kristina Murtha Pa. 113 61858
~ David Fein PPa. 11> 82628
Thomas Puleo Pa. [D 27615
loshua 1. Goldman Pa. 205047
L P Jenkins Pa. 11D 306588
_ Andrew F. Gomnall Pa. 1D 92382
Attorneys for Plaintiff

X Salvadore F f;ﬁ)@il‘a 358"



KML Law Group, P.C.

Suite 5000 - BNY Independence Center
701 Market Street

Philadelphia, PA 19106

215-627-1322

Attorney for Plaintiff

JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, NA
c/o 3415 Vision Drive IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Columbus, OH 43219
Plaintiff of Columbia County
Vs,
CIVIL ACTION — LAW
TERRI A. BOUDMAN
Mortgagor(s) and Record Owner(s) ACTION OF MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
107 A Knob Mountain Road
Berwick, PA 18603
Defendant(s) No. 2013-CVv-1131

WAIVER OF WATCHMAN

Any Deputy Sheriff levying upon or attaching any property under within Writ may
leave same without a watchman, in custody of whoever is found in possession, (after
notifying such person of such levy or attachment,) without liability on the part of such
Deputy or the Sheriff to any Plaintiff herein for any loss, destruction or removal of any
such property before Sheriff’s Sale thereof.

_Jay E. Kivitz Pa. 1D 26769
__ LisaLee Pa. 1D 78020
___ Kristina Murtha Pa. TD 61838
Dav1d Fein Pa. [D 82628
Thomas, Puleo Pa. ID 27615
___Joshua L. Goldinan Pa. 205047
_ TIUP. Jenkius Pa. [D 306588
___Andrew F. Gomall Pa. ID 92382
Attorneys for Plaintiff

X Salvatere F l'f’[}d o 313897



KML Law Group, P.C.

Suite 3000 - BNY Independence Center
701 Market Street

Philadelphia, PA 19106

215-627-1322

Attorney for Plaintiff

TPMORGAN CHASE BANK, NA
c/o 3415 Vision Drive IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Columbus, OH 43219
Plaintiff of Columbia County

Vs,

CIVIL ACTION - LAW
TERRI A. BOUDMAN

Mortgagor(s) and Record Owner(s) ACTION OF MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
107 A Knob Mountain Road
Berwick, PA 18603
: Defendant(s) No. 2013-CV-i131
WAIVER OF WATCHMAN

Any Deputy Sheriff levying upon or attaching any property under within Writ may
leave same without a watchman, in custody of whoever is found in pessession, (after
notifying such person of such levy or attachment,) without liability on the part of such
Deputy or the Sheriff to any Plaintiff herein for any loss, destruction or removal of any
such property before Sheriff’s Sale thereof.

KML LAW GROUP, P
____Michael McKeever Pa.
___Jay E. Kivitz Pa. ID 26769
__ Lisalee Pa. ID 78020
_ Kristipa Murtha Pa. ID 61858
____ David Fein Pa. ID 82628
____Thomas Puleo Pa. [1> 27615
_ Joshua I. Goldman Pa. 205047
_ JUIP. Jenkins Pa. ID 306588
___ Andrew F. Gornall Pa. 1D 92382

Attorneys for Plaintiff

X Saluatore F r.FP,JIo 313897
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PAY TO THE .
ORDEROF  SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY _ $71:350.00

ONE THOUSAND THREE HUNDRED FIFTY AND XX/ 100 DOLLARS

Security fsatuwes. Details on back.

s H
Sheriff's Office 6.14 - MORTGAGE DISBURSEMENT ACCOUNT

PO Box 380 \K

Bloomsburg PA, 17813
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